
Full and Semi Frost Heave
May 20, 2023
Full Frost Heave (Open)
27.50 miles, 1st lap 15.50 miles, 1 more laps of 12.00 miles, winner: 2:13:22 - 12.37 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2
1 154 OICKLE, Brian Team Oickle Carrabassett Valley ME Full Frost heave 47 2:13:21.95 12.37 1:17:48.69 55:33.26
2 184 NELLIS, Parker Gould Academy Bethel ME Full Frost heave - Youth (17 and under) 16 2:25:07.20 11'45.26" 11.37 1:24:21.18 1:00:46.02
3 163 TREADWELL, Dereck Treadwell Training Racing Bethel ME Full Frost heave 48 2:25:08.39 11'46.45" 11.37 1:24:21.08 1:00:47.31
4 161 SHARP, Caleb Sandown NH Full Frost heave 26 2:25:23.09 12'01.15" 11.35 1:22:43.44 1:02:39.65
5 186 BERGILL, Niklas Full Frost heave 0 2:26:43.63 13'21.68" 11.25 1:25:46.51 1:00:57.12
6 129 MURPHY, Ryan Ski the whites Jackson NH Full Frost heave 25 2:28:46.41 15'24.46" 11.09 1:23:26.52 1:05:19.89
7 167 BYRNE, Brian Pro tunes Jackson NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 50 2:30:34.23 17'12.28" 10.96 1:25:46.77 1:04:47.45
8 113 DIEHL, Bruce Sunapee Racing Team Jackson NH Full Frost heave 58 2:34:26.55 21'04.60" 10.68 1:27:06.27 1:07:20.28
9 168 CLAIRE, Dennis Deer Farm CX Madbury NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 44 2:38:49.70 25'27.76" 10.39 1:30:41.17 1:08:08.54

10 104 BICKFORD, Josh Bethel ME Full Frost heave 35 2:38:52.94 25'30.99" 10.39 1:29:29.99 1:09:22.95
11 177 NELSON, Erik curmudgeon anonymous Intervale NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 53 2:39:29.64 26'07.69" 10.35 1:29:29.66 1:09:59.98
12 175 MACRAE-HAWKINS, Jeremiah NHGR Randolph NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 41 2:41:23.56 28'01.62" 10.22 1:29:48.22 1:11:35.34
13 118 HALLEZ, Emile Gilead ME Full Frost heave 42 2:41:58.36 28'36.42" 10.19 1:29:48.31 1:12:10.06
14 122 HARRIS, David Clark Brothers Racing Pittsfield NH Full Frost heave 59 2:45:49.19 32'27.25" 9.95 1:36:37.98 1:09:11.22
15 185 SAPAK, Bridget Gould Academy Bethel ME Full Frost heave - Youth (17 and under) 16 2:49:25.12 36'03.17" 9.74 1:41:14.56 1:08:10.56
16 107 BYRNE, Richard EdTechFitness Bryant Pond ME Full Frost heave 45 2:50:32.87 37'10.92" 9.67 1:35:52.82 1:14:40.05
17 120 HARDIN, chad Newport Center VT Full Frost heave 48 2:51:25.02 38'03.08" 9.63 1:37:27.66 1:13:57.36
18 160 SAVIGNANO, Sean Rainbow Bicycle Greenwood ME Full Frost heave 36 2:52:34.40 39'12.45" 9.56 1:38:04.31 1:14:30.09
19 176 MOYNIHAN, Kevin Gorham NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 49 2:59:12.63 45'50.68" 9.21 1:41:14.94 1:17:57.69
20 127 LEMIRE, Scott Weare NH Full Frost heave 46 3:08:29.04 55'07.10" 8.75 1:50:39.32 1:17:49.72
21 116 DURFEE, Shaun Dumpster Fire Cumberland ME Full Frost heave 44 3:17:05.81 1h3'43.86" 8.37 1:50:49.57 1:26:16.24
22 155 OSMULSKI, Sarah Boston MA Full Frost heave 29 3:27:29.74 1h14'07.79" 7.95 2:01:35.83 1:25:53.91
23 126 LEICH, Alex North Conway NH Full Frost heave 32 3:27:30.37 1h14'08.43" 7.95 2:01:41.38 1:25:48.99
24 179 TILTON, PAUL WEST BARNSTABLE MA Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 59 3:28:24.15 1h15'02.20" 7.92 1:55:59.40 1:32:24.75
25 123 HUSTON, Kyle Intervale NH Full Frost heave 31 3:29:46.80 1h16'24.85" 7.87 1:55:44.12 1:34:02.67
26 159 SAPAK, Jan Bethel ME Full Frost heave 49 3:31:01.79 1h17'39.85" 7.82 2:08:44.70 1:22:17.09
27 103 BENJAMIN, Tammy State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria East Kingston NH Full Frost heave 57 3:31:59.11 1h18'37.16" 7.78 2:04:16.44 1:27:42.66
28 193 GILLIGAN, Nick Gorham NH Full Frost heave 57 3:32:52.16 1h19'30.22" 7.75 1:55:41.62 1:37:10.54
29 124 KEITH, Dylan Addison NY Full Frost heave 31 3:41:17.35 1h27'55.41" 7.46 2:04:55.36 1:36:21.99
30 180 BROCHU, Aubrie Barker Mountain Bikes Berlin NH Full Frost heave - Youth (17 and under) 15 3:43:10.98 1h29'49.04" 7.39 2:02:45.70 1:40:25.28
31 182 GLEESON, Finn Hanover NH Full Frost heave - Youth (17 and under) 18 3:45:29.07 1h32'07.12" 7.32 2:11:57.60 1:33:31.47
32 173 KIEFER, Jeremy Horsegrave Racing Portsmouth NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 35 3:47:37.62 1h34'15.67" 7.25 2:05:59.96 1:41:37.66
33 165 WALKER, Jeff Falmouth ME Full Frost heave 57 3:49:46.68 1h36'24.74" 7.18 2:05:52.81 1:43:53.87
34 110 DAILEY, Sean Yarmouth ME Full Frost heave 60 3:50:11.38 1h36'49.43" 7.17 2:06:48.07 1:43:23.31
35 112 DESROCHERS, Mark Lee NH Full Frost heave 51 3:51:15.83 1h37'53.88" 7.13 2:06:45.11 1:44:30.72
36 178 RECORD, Jason Hooksett NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 51 3:51:16.29 1h37'54.34" 7.13 2:06:44.78 1:44:31.50
37 162 STUMLER, Rob Burlington VT Full Frost heave 49 3:51:16.36 1h37'54.42" 7.13 2:06:46.12 1:44:30.24
38 181 FROBURG, Quinn Nottingham NH Full Frost heave - Youth (17 and under) 16 3:54:59.55 1h41'37.60" 7.02 2:11:56.79 1:43:02.76
39 121 HARDING, Christopher Pulley Vortex Pelham NH Full Frost heave 50 3:57:19.51 1h43'57.57" 6.95 2:28:29.44 1:28:50.07
40 114 DOLLARD, Scott East Hampstead NH Full Frost heave 48 4:01:45.54 1h48'23.60" 6.82 2:22:59.44 1:38:46.10
41 171 GAUVIN, Rich Ride the Whites Glen NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 39 4:01:48.42 1h48'26.48" 6.82 2:24:43.33 1:37:05.10
42 170 GAUVIN, Crystal Ride the Whites Glen NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 39 4:01:48.53 1h48'26.59" 6.82 2:24:49.90 1:36:58.63
43 166 WOOD, Tamara Glen NH Full Frost heave 54 4:16:41.42 2h3'19.48" 6.43 1:56:35.25 2:20:06.17
44 164 TURNER, Shannon State 9 Racing East Hampstead NH Full Frost heave 40 4:23:50.08 2h10'28.14" 6.25 2:28:02.51 1:55:47.57
45 105 BOLIN, Nicole Nashua NH Full Frost heave 41 4:23:58.89 2h10'36.95" 6.25 2:28:31.05 1:55:27.84
46 100 STARTER, Starter 0 4:58:46.31 2h45'24.37" 5.52 3:04:51.50 1:53:54.81

DNF 125 KELLEY, Travis Dirt Slangers MTB Trail Builders LLC.   And Littleton Bike and Fitness North woodstock NH Full Frost heave 37 8.35 1:51:24.69
DNF 128
DNF 106
DNF 187 WELCH, Parker BMB Racing Berlin NH Full Frost heave - Youth (17 and under) 17
DNF 111 DEMER, James Falmouth ME Full Frost heave 54
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Full and Semi Frost Heave
May 20, 2023
Adult Full (Open)
27.50 miles, 1st lap 15.50 miles, 1 more laps of 12.00 miles, winner: 2:13:22 - 12.37 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2
1 154 OICKLE, Brian Team Oickle Carrabassett Valley ME Full Frost heave 47 2:13:21.95 12.37 1:17:48.69 55:33.26
2 163 TREADWELL, Dereck Treadwell Training Racing Bethel ME Full Frost heave 48 2:25:08.39 11'46.45" 11.37 1:24:21.08 1:00:47.31
3 161 SHARP, Caleb Sandown NH Full Frost heave 26 2:25:23.09 12'01.15" 11.35 1:22:43.44 1:02:39.65
4 186 BERGILL, Niklas Full Frost heave 0 2:26:43.63 13'21.68" 11.25 1:25:46.51 1:00:57.12
5 129 MURPHY, Ryan Ski the whites Jackson NH Full Frost heave 25 2:28:46.41 15'24.46" 11.09 1:23:26.52 1:05:19.89
6 167 BYRNE, Brian Pro tunes Jackson NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 50 2:30:34.23 17'12.28" 10.96 1:25:46.77 1:04:47.45
7 113 DIEHL, Bruce Sunapee Racing Team Jackson NH Full Frost heave 58 2:34:26.55 21'04.60" 10.68 1:27:06.27 1:07:20.28
8 168 CLAIRE, Dennis Deer Farm CX Madbury NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 44 2:38:49.70 25'27.76" 10.39 1:30:41.17 1:08:08.54
9 104 BICKFORD, Josh Bethel ME Full Frost heave 35 2:38:52.94 25'30.99" 10.39 1:29:29.99 1:09:22.95

10 177 NELSON, Erik curmudgeon anonymous Intervale NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 53 2:39:29.64 26'07.69" 10.35 1:29:29.66 1:09:59.98
11 175 MACRAE-HAWKINS, Jeremiah NHGR Randolph NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 41 2:41:23.56 28'01.62" 10.22 1:29:48.22 1:11:35.34
12 118 HALLEZ, Emile Gilead ME Full Frost heave 42 2:41:58.36 28'36.42" 10.19 1:29:48.31 1:12:10.06
13 122 HARRIS, David Clark Brothers Racing Pittsfield NH Full Frost heave 59 2:45:49.19 32'27.25" 9.95 1:36:37.98 1:09:11.22
14 107 BYRNE, Richard EdTechFitness Bryant Pond ME Full Frost heave 45 2:50:32.87 37'10.92" 9.67 1:35:52.82 1:14:40.05
15 120 HARDIN, chad Newport Center VT Full Frost heave 48 2:51:25.02 38'03.08" 9.63 1:37:27.66 1:13:57.36
16 160 SAVIGNANO, Sean Rainbow Bicycle Greenwood ME Full Frost heave 36 2:52:34.40 39'12.45" 9.56 1:38:04.31 1:14:30.09
17 176 MOYNIHAN, Kevin Gorham NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 49 2:59:12.63 45'50.68" 9.21 1:41:14.94 1:17:57.69
18 127 LEMIRE, Scott Weare NH Full Frost heave 46 3:08:29.04 55'07.10" 8.75 1:50:39.32 1:17:49.72
19 116 DURFEE, Shaun Dumpster Fire Cumberland ME Full Frost heave 44 3:17:05.81 1h3'43.86" 8.37 1:50:49.57 1:26:16.24
20 155 OSMULSKI, Sarah Boston MA Full Frost heave 29 3:27:29.74 1h14'07.79" 7.95 2:01:35.83 1:25:53.91
21 126 LEICH, Alex North Conway NH Full Frost heave 32 3:27:30.37 1h14'08.43" 7.95 2:01:41.38 1:25:48.99
22 179 TILTON, PAUL WEST BARNSTABLE MA Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 59 3:28:24.15 1h15'02.20" 7.92 1:55:59.40 1:32:24.75
23 123 HUSTON, Kyle Intervale NH Full Frost heave 31 3:29:46.80 1h16'24.85" 7.87 1:55:44.12 1:34:02.67
24 159 SAPAK, Jan Bethel ME Full Frost heave 49 3:31:01.79 1h17'39.85" 7.82 2:08:44.70 1:22:17.09
25 103 BENJAMIN, Tammy State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria East Kingston NH Full Frost heave 57 3:31:59.11 1h18'37.16" 7.78 2:04:16.44 1:27:42.66
26 193 GILLIGAN, Nick Gorham NH Full Frost heave 57 3:32:52.16 1h19'30.22" 7.75 1:55:41.62 1:37:10.54
27 124 KEITH, Dylan Addison NY Full Frost heave 31 3:41:17.35 1h27'55.41" 7.46 2:04:55.36 1:36:21.99
28 173 KIEFER, Jeremy Horsegrave Racing Portsmouth NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 35 3:47:37.62 1h34'15.67" 7.25 2:05:59.96 1:41:37.66
29 165 WALKER, Jeff Falmouth ME Full Frost heave 57 3:49:46.68 1h36'24.74" 7.18 2:05:52.81 1:43:53.87
30 110 DAILEY, Sean Yarmouth ME Full Frost heave 60 3:50:11.38 1h36'49.43" 7.17 2:06:48.07 1:43:23.31
31 112 DESROCHERS, Mark Lee NH Full Frost heave 51 3:51:15.83 1h37'53.88" 7.13 2:06:45.11 1:44:30.72
32 178 RECORD, Jason Hooksett NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 51 3:51:16.29 1h37'54.34" 7.13 2:06:44.78 1:44:31.50
33 162 STUMLER, Rob Burlington VT Full Frost heave 49 3:51:16.36 1h37'54.42" 7.13 2:06:46.12 1:44:30.24
34 121 HARDING, Christopher Pulley Vortex Pelham NH Full Frost heave 50 3:57:19.51 1h43'57.57" 6.95 2:28:29.44 1:28:50.07
35 114 DOLLARD, Scott East Hampstead NH Full Frost heave 48 4:01:45.54 1h48'23.60" 6.82 2:22:59.44 1:38:46.10
36 171 GAUVIN, Rich Ride the Whites Glen NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 39 4:01:48.42 1h48'26.48" 6.82 2:24:43.33 1:37:05.10
37 170 GAUVIN, Crystal Ride the Whites Glen NH Full Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 39 4:01:48.53 1h48'26.59" 6.82 2:24:49.90 1:36:58.63
38 166 WOOD, Tamara Glen NH Full Frost heave 54 4:16:41.42 2h3'19.48" 6.43 1:56:35.25 2:20:06.17
39 164 TURNER, Shannon State 9 Racing East Hampstead NH Full Frost heave 40 4:23:50.08 2h10'28.14" 6.25 2:28:02.51 1:55:47.57
40 105 BOLIN, Nicole Nashua NH Full Frost heave 41 4:23:58.89 2h10'36.95" 6.25 2:28:31.05 1:55:27.84
41 100 STARTER, Starter 0 4:58:46.31 2h45'24.37" 5.52 3:04:51.50 1:53:54.81

DNF 128
DNF 106
DNF 125 KELLEY, Travis Dirt Slangers MTB Trail Builders LLC.   And Littleton Bike and Fitness North woodstock NH Full Frost heave 37 8.35 1:51:24.69
DNF 111 DEMER, James Falmouth ME Full Frost heave 54
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Full and Semi Frost Heave
May 20, 2023
U18 Full (Open)
27.50 miles, 1st lap 15.50 miles, 1 more laps of 12.00 miles, winner: 2:25:07 - 11.37 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2
1 184 NELLIS, Parker Gould Academy Bethel ME Full Frost heave - Youth (17 and under) 16 2:25:07.20 11.37 1:24:21.18 1:00:46.02
2 185 SAPAK, Bridget Gould Academy Bethel ME Full Frost heave - Youth (17 and under) 16 2:49:25.12 24'17.91" 9.74 1:41:14.56 1:08:10.56
3 180 BROCHU, Aubrie Barker Mountain Bikes Berlin NH Full Frost heave - Youth (17 and under) 15 3:43:10.98 1h18'03.78" 7.39 2:02:45.70 1:40:25.28
4 182 GLEESON, Finn Hanover NH Full Frost heave - Youth (17 and under) 18 3:45:29.07 1h20'21.86" 7.32 2:11:57.60 1:33:31.47
5 181 FROBURG, Quinn Nottingham NH Full Frost heave - Youth (17 and under) 16 3:54:59.55 1h29'52.34" 7.02 2:11:56.79 1:43:02.76

DNF 187 WELCH, Parker BMB Racing Berlin NH Full Frost heave - Youth (17 and under) 17
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Full and Semi Frost Heave
May 20, 2023
Semi Frost Heave (Open)
15.50 miles, winner: 1:54:11 - 8.14 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Time Gap mph Lap 1
1 188 DEANE, Greg Rumford ME Semi Frost heave 51 1:54:10.89 8.14 1:54:10.89
2 183 HOWRY, Bailey Berlin NH Semi Frost heave - Youth (17 and under) 13 2:10:16.61 16'05.72" 7.14 2:10:16.61
3 157 PENNOYER, Pier Intervale NH Semi Frost heave 33 2:16:07.58 21'56.69" 6.83 2:16:07.58
4 119 HAMEL, Rob Gorham NH Semi Frost heave 56 2:17:03.98 22'53.09" 6.79 2:17:03.98
5 190 REXFORD, Todd South Wheelock VT Semi Frost heave 55 2:18:17.55 24'06.66" 6.72 2:18:17.55
6 194 BUOTTE, Karolyn Peru ME Semi Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 48 2:18:28.36 24'17.47" 6.72 2:18:28.36
7 192 THURSTON, Jim Peru ME Semi Frost heave 43 2:18:29.01 24'18.13" 6.72 2:18:29.01
8 197 YALE, Shawn Semi Frost heave 0 2:23:57.20 29'46.31" 6.46 2:23:57.20
9 102 BELANGER, David Auburn NH Semi Frost heave 30 2:24:10.87 29'59.99" 6.45 2:24:10.87

10 169 FROBURG, Erik Nottingham NH Semi Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 57 2:26:21.26 32'10.37" 6.35 2:26:21.26
11 174 LAFRANCE, Denise Nottingham NH Semi Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 57 2:26:23.50 32'12.62" 6.35 2:26:23.50
12 196 BURNES, Evelyn Gould Academy GARDINER ME Semi Frost heave - Youth (17 and under) 15 2:35:01.25 40'50.36" 6.00 2:35:01.25
13 191 SHIFRIN, Brett Gould Academy Cycling Weld ME Semi Frost heave 53 2:35:01.43 40'50.54" 6.00 2:35:01.43
14 172 GLEESON, Michael Hanover NH Semi Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 51 2:36:35.99 42'25.10" 5.94 2:36:35.99
15 156 PADUA, Jose Biddeford ME Semi Frost heave 39 2:37:18.94 43'08.05" 5.91 2:37:18.94
16 158 RENNIE, Carl Eliot ME Semi Frost heave 36 2:38:25.60 44'14.72" 5.87 2:38:25.60
17 117 FULLER, Jeremy Team Jefferson New Bedford MA Semi Frost heave 42 2:41:56.08 47'45.20" 5.74 2:41:56.08
18 108 CROCKER, Matt Falmouth MA Semi Frost heave 26 3:03:11.81 1h9'00.92" 5.08 3:03:11.81

DNF 189
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Full and Semi Frost Heave
May 20, 2023
Adult Semi (Open)
15.50 miles, winner: 1:54:11 - 8.14 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Time Gap mph Lap 1
1 188 DEANE, Greg Rumford ME Semi Frost heave 51 1:54:10.89 8.14 1:54:10.89
2 157 PENNOYER, Pier Intervale NH Semi Frost heave 33 2:16:07.58 21'56.69" 6.83 2:16:07.58
3 119 HAMEL, Rob Gorham NH Semi Frost heave 56 2:17:03.98 22'53.09" 6.79 2:17:03.98
4 190 REXFORD, Todd South Wheelock VT Semi Frost heave 55 2:18:17.55 24'06.66" 6.72 2:18:17.55
5 194 BUOTTE, Karolyn Peru ME Semi Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 48 2:18:28.36 24'17.47" 6.72 2:18:28.36
6 192 THURSTON, Jim Peru ME Semi Frost heave 43 2:18:29.01 24'18.13" 6.72 2:18:29.01
7 197 YALE, Shawn Semi Frost heave 0 2:23:57.20 29'46.31" 6.46 2:23:57.20
8 102 BELANGER, David Auburn NH Semi Frost heave 30 2:24:10.87 29'59.99" 6.45 2:24:10.87
9 169 FROBURG, Erik Nottingham NH Semi Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 57 2:26:21.26 32'10.37" 6.35 2:26:21.26

10 174 LAFRANCE, Denise Nottingham NH Semi Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 57 2:26:23.50 32'12.62" 6.35 2:26:23.50
11 191 SHIFRIN, Brett Gould Academy Cycling Weld ME Semi Frost heave 53 2:35:01.43 40'50.54" 6.00 2:35:01.43
12 172 GLEESON, Michael Hanover NH Semi Frost heave - Coös Cycling Club Member Price 51 2:36:35.99 42'25.10" 5.94 2:36:35.99
13 156 PADUA, Jose Biddeford ME Semi Frost heave 39 2:37:18.94 43'08.05" 5.91 2:37:18.94
14 158 RENNIE, Carl Eliot ME Semi Frost heave 36 2:38:25.60 44'14.72" 5.87 2:38:25.60
15 117 FULLER, Jeremy Team Jefferson New Bedford MA Semi Frost heave 42 2:41:56.08 47'45.20" 5.74 2:41:56.08
16 108 CROCKER, Matt Falmouth MA Semi Frost heave 26 3:03:11.81 1h9'00.92" 5.08 3:03:11.81

DNF 189
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Full and Semi Frost Heave
May 20, 2023
U18 Semi (Open)
15.50 miles, winner: 2:10:17 - 7.14 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Time Gap mph Lap 1
1 183 HOWRY, Bailey Berlin NH Semi Frost heave - Youth (17 and under) 13 2:10:16.61 7.14 2:10:16.61
2 196 BURNES, Evelyn Gould Academy GARDINER ME Semi Frost heave - Youth (17 and under) 15 2:35:01.25 24'44.64" 6.00 2:35:01.25
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